Race Date
August 09, 2025

Gladiators XC Invitational

Grade

Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back

Bib No Name

Team - MARTIN

Team Score (places): 33
1 44  Adrian Urbina 12
2 45 Nate Martinez 9
3 46 Juan Gonzalez 11
4 49 Jesse Olguin 11
5 51 Emiliano Cedillo 10
6 48 Rudy Moreno 10
7 47 Osler Perez 11

Team - Cigarroa Toros

Team Score (places): 74
1 15 Gabriel Chavez 11
2 14 Emilio Barrera 12
3 22 Eduardo Jimenez 11
4 18 Juan Pulido 11
5 23 Agustin Padron 10
6 19 Anthony Tays 11
7 20 Alejandro Balderas 11

Team - Roma

Team Score (places): 76
1 108 Ricardo Rodriguez 12
2 114 Roel Serna 11
3 112 Hernando Ramirez 11
4 109 Santiago Gonzalez 12
5 111 Rodrigo Grimaldo 12
6 110 Oziel Cortez 12
7 113 Alexander Miranda 11

Team - Zapata

Team Score (places): 76
1 153 Gabriel Garcia 11
2 156 Alberto Canales 11
3 155 Fancisco Aurajo 10
4 157 Elier Navarro 11
5 152 Santos Gonzalez 11
6 158 Juan Orta 11

Results By Zapata Roadrunners Road Racing

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 17:39.4

3 3 17:20.2 17:20.2 0:00.0
5 8 17:26.1 34:46.3 0:05.9
6 14 17:31.0 52:17.3 0:10.8
9 23 17:57.2 1:10:14.5 0:37.0
10 33 18:02.5  1:28:17.0 0:42.3
(12) (45) 18:03.0  1:46:20.0 0:42.8
(16) (61) 18:47.1 2:05:07.1 1:26.9
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 19:02.5
2 2 17:20.1 17:20.1 0:00.0
8 10 17:50.1 35:10.2 0:30.0
18 28 19:11.5 54:21.7 1:51.4
21 49 19:51.0 1:14:12.7 2:30.9
25 74 21:00.2  1:35:12.9 3:40.1
(27) (101) 21:21.1  1:56:34.0 4:01.0
(30) (131) 22:18.3  2:18:52.3 4:58.2
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:48.6
7 7 17:37.3 17:37.3 0:00.0
13 20 18:13.0 35:50.3 0:35.7
17 37 19:04.1 54:54.4 1:26.8
19 56 19:26.2  1:14:20.6 1:48.9
20 76 19:42.5  1:34:03.1 2:05.2
(24) (100) 20:51.0 1:54:54.1 3:13.7
(26) (126) 21:17.2  2:16:11.3 3:39.9
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:05.0
1 1 16:12.1 16:12.1 0:00.0
4 5 17:20.3 33:32.4 1:08.2
15 20 18:19.2 51:51.6 2:07.1
23 43 20:17.3  1:12:08.9 4:05.2
33 76 23:16.1  1:35:25.0 7:04.0
(35) (111) 26:14.1  2:01:39.1 10:02.0
1 08/09/2025 11:59:07



Gladiators XC Invitational

Race Date
August 09, 2025 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Rio Grande City Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 112 Average Time: 21:53.3
1 79 Isaac Guerra 11 11 11 18:02.6 18:02.6 0:00.0
2 78 Devin Duarte 11 14 25 18:13.1 36:15.7 0:10.5
3 80 Cesar Monroy 10 22 47 20:11.4 56:27.1 2:08.8
4 81 Chai Miana 11 28 75 21:21.2 1:17:48.3 3:18.6
5 87 Ricardo Lopez 12 37 112 31:38.2  1:49:26.5 13:35.6
Team - Falfurrias Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 162 Average Time: 24:09.1
1 94 Carlos Martinez 10 29 29 22:09.1 22:09.1 0:00.0
2 91 Ryan Tapia 12 31 60 22:44.2 44:53.3 0:35.1
3 95 Sergio Regalado 9 32 92 23:04.1  1:07:57.4 0:55.0
4 88 Cecilio Olivares 11 34 126 24:.07.4 1:32:04.8 1:58.3
5 92 Samule Carbajal 12 36 162 28:41.1  2:00:45.9 6:32.0

Results By Zapata Roadrunners Road Racing 2 08/09/2025 11:59:07



